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GESTAMP AUTOMOCION, S.A.

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

Madrid, October 3, 2023

Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by
Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp
Automocion, S.A. hereinafter (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no.
269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract™) subscribed
with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions
of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities
Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out
under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the third quarter of the year
2023 (from the beginning of the third quarter, July 1, 2023 to the date of suspension of the
Liquidity Contract, September 4, 2023%):

Amount (€) Execution Average

Price (€)
Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018) 664,879 4,474,636.01 - :
Period Initial Amount (as at July 1, 2023) 460,855 5,380,780.58
Purchases 906,908 -3,838,780.41 4.2328
Sales -606,568 2,623,880.84 4.3258
Expenses - 890.89
Period Ending Balance (as at September 4, 2023) 761,195 4,164,990.12

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period:

1 As announced through "other relevant information™ on September 4, 2023 (registration number 24303), the
Liquidity Contract is suspended due to the establishment of an own shares buy-back program, with a start date
of September 6, 2023; being the last operating day under the Liquidity Contract, September 4, 2023.
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Initial Amount 460,855 5,380,780.58

03/07/2023 Purchases 14,340 4.2952 -61,593.32 475,195 5,319,187.26 17 0
03/07/2023 Sales -27,000 4.3000 116,100.00 448,195 5,435,287.26 38 0
04 /07 /2023 Purchases 10,750 4.3327 -46,576.00 458,945 5,388,711.26 2 0
04 /07 /2023 Sales -30,000 4.3317 129,950.00 428,945 5,518,661.26 23 0
05/07/2023 Purchases 10,000 4.3510 -43,510.00 438,945 5,475,151.26 6 0
05/07 /2023 Sales -30,000 4.3670 131,010.00 408,945 5,606,161.26 20 0
06 /07 /2023 Purchases 21,000 4.3876 -92,140.00 429,945 5,514,021.26 21 0
06 /07 /2023 Sales -20,000 4.4150 88,300.00 409,945 5,602,321.26 12 0
07/07 /2023 Purchases 11,065 4.3688 -48,340.80 421,010 5,553,980.46 4 0
07/07 /2023 Sales -30,000 4.3843 131,530.00 391,010 5,685,510.46 29 0
10/07 /2023 Purchases 30,000 4.3543 -130,630.00 421,010 5,554,880.46 28 0
10/07 /2023 Sales -10,000 4.3910 43,910.00 411,010 5,598,790.46 10 0
11/07 /2023 Purchases 3,062 4.3900 -13,442.18 414,072 5,585,348.28 2 0
11/07 /2023 Sales -30,000 4.4213 132,640.00 384,072 5,717,988.28 29 0
12 /07 /2023 Purchases 10,000 4.4040 -44,040.00 394,072 5,673,948.28 5 0
12 /07 /2023 Sales -31,241 4.4084 137,723.61 362,831 5,811,671.89 42 0
13/07 /2023 Purchases 18,000 4.4062 -79,312.00 380,831 5,732,359.89 15 0
13/07 /2023 Sales -25,000 4.4116 110,290.00 355,831 5,842,649.89 44 0
14707 /2023 Purchases 37,652 4.3745 -164,706.81 393,483 5,677,943.08 26 0
14707 /2023 Sales -860 4.3920 3,777.12 392,623 5,681,720.20 0
17 /07 /2023 Purchases 32,858 4.3321 -142,343.70 425,481 5,539,376.50 0
17 /07 /2023 Sales -10,000 4.3660 43,660.00 415,481 5,583,036.50 12 0
18/07 /2023 Sales -31,952 4.3968 140,485.65 383,529 5,723,522.15 19 0
19/07 /2023 Purchases 5,000 4.4080 -22,040.00 388,529 5,701,482.15 1 0
19/07 /2023 Sales -17,677 4.4489 78,642.34 370,852 5,780,124.49 10 0
20/07 /2023 Purchases 32,255 4.3647 -140,782.17 403,107 5,639,342.32 25 0
21/07 /2023 Purchases 29,036 4.3311 -125,757.45 432,143 5,513,584.87 37 0
24107 /2023 Purchases 31,601 4.3278 -136,762.77 463,744 5,376,822.10 80 0
24107 /2023 Sales -5,433 4.3816 23,805.20 458,311 5,400,627.30 11 0
25/07 /2023 Purchases 10,230 4.4052 -45,064.76 468,541 5,355,562.54 3 0
25/07 /2023 Sales -30,000 4.4167 132,500.00 438,541 5,488,062.54 18 0
26/07/2023 Purchases 5,000 4.4340 -22,170.00 443,541 5,465,892.54 7 0
26/07 /2023 Sales -35,465 4.5569 161,609.70 408,076 5,627,502.24 12 0
2710772023 Purchases 5,000 4.5160 -22,580.00 413,076 5,604,922.24 1 0
2710772023 Sales -25,000 4.5200 113,000.00 388,076 5,717,922.24 22 0
2810772023 Purchases 31,036 4.3896 -136,235.97 419,112 5,581,686.27 29 0
31/07/2023 Purchases 15,000 4.3967 -65,950.00 434,112 5,515,736.27 15 0
31/07/2023 Sales -16,677 4.4548 74,292.65 417,435 5,590,028.92 12 0




01/08/2023 Purchases 33,430 4.3946 -146,911.89 450,865 5,443,117.03 24 0
02/08/2023 Purchases 25,314 4.2837 -108,437.19 476,179 5,334,679.84 26 0
03/08/2023 Purchases 39,745 4.2285 -168,063.08 515,924 5,166,616.76 19 0
04 /08 /2023 Purchases 34,553 4.1683 -144,028.86 550,477 5,022,587.90 27 0
07/08 /2023 Purchases 25,000 41794 | -104,485.80 575,477 4,918,102.10 26 0
07/08 /2023 Sales -5,614 4.2200 23,691.08 569,863 4,941,793.18 3 0
08/08 /2023 Purchases 25,000 4.1640 -104,100.00 594,863 4,837,693.18 11 0
09/08 /2023 Purchases 11,074 4.1760 -46,245.02 605,937 4,791,448.16 27 0
09/08/2023 Sales -8,981 4.2000 37,720.20 596,956 4,829,168.36 0
10/08/2023 Purchases 229 4.1793 -957.06 597,185 4,828,211.30 4 0
10/08/2023 Sales -23,427 4.1915 98,193.40 573,758 4,926,404.70 0
11/08/2023 Purchases 37,952 4.1387 -157,071.76 611,710 4,769,332.94 43 0
11/08/2023 Sales -635 4.1500 2,635.25 611,075 4,771,968.19 2 0
14 /0872023 Purchases 25,008 4.1048 -102,652.80 636,083 4,669,315.39 25 0
15/08/2023 Purchases 27,528 4.1280 -113,635.51 663,611 4,555,679.88 55 0
15/08/2023 Sales -1,570 4.1500 6,515.50 662,041 4,562,195.38 1 0
16 /08/2023 Purchases 25,166 4.1149 -103,554.49 687,207 4,458,640.89 26 0
16/08/2023 Sales -11,162 4.1500 46,322.30 676,045 4,504,963.19 9 0
17 /0872023 Purchases 25,647 4.0631 -104,205.53 701,692 4,400,757.66 12 0
17 /0872023 Sales -5,000 4.1320 20,660.00 696,692 4,421,417.66 13 0
18/08/2023 Purchases 5,095 4.1000 -20,889.50 701,787 4,400,528.16 4 0
18/08/2023 Sales -30,000 4.1800 125,400.00 671,787 4,525,928.16 16 0
21/08/ 2023 Purchases 35,372 4.1193 -145,708.18 707,159 4,380,219.98 48 0
22/08/2023 Purchases 31,711 4.0859 -129,566.39 738,870 4,250,653.59 34 0
23/08/2023 Purchases 34,852 40435 -140,922.38 773,722 4,109,731.21 34 0
24108/ 2023 Purchases 19,135 4.0376 -77,259.07 792,857 4,032,472.14 15 0
25/08/2023 Purchases 25,167 4.0376 -101,615.35 818,024 3,930,856.79 27 0
25/08/2023 Sales -5,000 4.0500 20,250.00 813,024 3,951,106.79 5 0
28/08 /2023 Purchases 20,000 4.0519 -81,037.95 833,024 3,870,068.84 16 0
28708/ 2023 Sales -8,000 4.0625 32,500.00 825,024 3,902,568.84 6 0
29/08/ 2023 Sales -29,594 4.0972 121,251.64 795,430 4,023,820.48 24 0
30/08/2023 Purchases 10,000 41114 -41,114.38 805,430 3,982,706.10 24 0
30/08/2023 Sales -23,883 41221 98,447.96 781,547 4,081,154.06 14 0
31/08/2023 Purchases 280 4.1240 -1,154.72 781,827 4,079,999.34 2 0
31/08/2023 Sales -19,768 4.1424 81,887.20 762,059 4,161,886.54 11 0
01/09/2023 Purchases 16,000 4.1594 -66,550.00 778,059 4,095,33654 29 0
01/09/2023 Sales -15,000 4.1700 62,550.00 763,059 4,157,886.54 14 0
04/09/2023 Purchases 10,765 4.1464 -44,635.57 773,824 4,113,250.97 11 0
04/09/2023 Sales -12,629 4.1674 52,630.04 761,195 4,165,881.01° 8 0
o

2 The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this
amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 890.89), If we deduct the aforementioned expenses
from this amount, the final cash amount, as of September 4, 2023, is € 4,164,990.12 included in the initial summary table.




